T h e  s o u r c e  f o r  w o r l d  w i d e
p u m p  t e c h n o l o g y
HOMA Pumpenfabrik GmbH
P. O. Box 22 63
D-53814 Neunkirchen-Seelscheid
Tel.: ++49 (0) 22 47/7 02-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 22 47/7 02-44
e-mail: info@homa-pumpen.com

temperature, stator room moisture) on
request.
Pump type code:Permanent dry well installation,
vertical or horizontal
Flood-proof
installation for
pump stations
with separate
collection sump.
Fixed flanged
connection of
suction and
discharge pipe.
Permanent wet well installation
Submerged autocoupling guide tube
system for automatic connection and
disconnection of the pump from the
pipework from outside the sump. All
maintenance or repair work can be done
outside the sump. Back in operating
position, the weight of the pump ensu-
res leak-proof discharge connection.
Impeller
design
MX =
Enclosed single
channel
V =
Vortex
K =
Enclosed two
channel
Discharge
size:
1 = 80 mm
2 = 100 mm
3 = 150 mm
Spherical
clearance:
(mm : 25)
3 = 80 mm
4 = 100 mm
Impeller
diameter:
(mm : 5)
e. g.
48 = 240 mm
Motor frame
size:
C, D, T,
P, F, G
Jacket
cooled:
Jacket cooled
motor for non-
submerged
installation
only for motors
without jacket
cooling. With:
- oil chamber seal
condition monitor-
ing probe
- moisture sensor
in junction cham-
ber (if exists)
Motor power
(coded)
Speed:
2 = 2 pole
(2900 rpm)
4 = 4 pole
(1450 rpm)